 PrintPICAXE Transverter Sequencer
PICAXE TRANSVERTER SEQUENCER
 (/~vk4adc/web/../23cminfo/100_4383mid.JPG)
Sequencer mounted on the side wall of the 23cm transverter diecast box.
3.5mm socket at left is for interfacing to a serial port on a PC for re-programming.
The white trimpot sets the negative ALC voltage during transmit.
Small-ish black rectangular devices are the SPDT relays.
LHS is the L.O. box with tinplate side shields, heated and heat-shrinked crystal in black shroud,

be encountered . Note that for this project, the most important column is the "Outputs" count. Only a few lines of
program are required so the chip's Memory (lines) capability are largely irrelevant and the much larger devices are
simply overkill. My suggestion is that anything from a "14M" (3rd line down in the table) downwards is ok.
!-PICAXE-18184013853L128-progNo-->!-PICAXE-2828802288464+256No--> !-PICAXE-40X40600329-178-203-
7128+i2cYes-->!-PICAXE-28A28802288464+256Yes-->
PICAXE Type
IC Size
(pins)
Memory
(lines) I/O Pins Outputs Inputs ADC Data
Memory
Polled
Interrupt
PICAXE-08 8 40-110 5 1-4 1-4 1L 128-prog No
PICAXE-08M 8 80-220 5 1-4 1-4 3 256-prog Yes
PICAXE-14M 14 80-220 13 5 6 2 256-prog Yes
PICAXE-18A 18 80-220 13 8 5 3 256 Yes
PICAXE-18M 18 80-220 13 8 5 3 256-prog Yes
PICAXE-18X 18 600-1800 14 9 5 3 256+i2c Yes
PICAXE-20M 20 80-220 18 8 8 4 256-prog Yes
PICAXE-20X2 20 1000-3200 18 1-17 1-17 0-9 256+i2c Yes
PICAXE-28A 28 80-220 20 8 8 4 64+256 Yes
PICAXE-28X1 28 1000-3200 23 9-17 0-12 0-4 128+i2c Yes
PICAXE-28X2 28 1000-3200 x4 23 0-20 0-20 0-9 256+i2c Yes
PICAXE-40X1 40 1000-3200 32 9-17 8-20 3-7 128+i2c Yes
PICAXE-40X2 40 1000-3200 x4 32 0-26 0-26 0-11 256+i2c Yes
Some/most of these are now also available in SMD versions (as well as the old DIP/DIL) if you want to incorporate
them with update-able firmware into a miniature project.
I used the free PICAXE programming editor { from http://www.rev-ed.co.uk/picaxe/software.htm (http://www.rev-
ed.co.uk/picaxe/software.htm) , a 38MB download } with it's built-in simulator to debug the simple code I wrote and